

















Systems manual

System :Use win7 or above system if without special requirements. The
OS we use just for reference,the same version of the system can be installed
by customer’s request. The legal system are recommended. About he touch
screen driver plscontact us.Note: The resistance screen only supports sing
le touch, infrared screen and capacitive support 10 point touch. Infrared,
capacitive touch is driveless under OS of Win7 or above version of, XP
system itself does not support multi-point touch.The resistive screen must

be install the driver under any system.

Technical Support
Online Support

Level A description

This is grade A product, it may be make radio interference in living
environment. In this situation, users may be required
to adopt somepractical measures to solve it.

To prevent sudden danger, please use a three-
phase plugfor the power cord plug. For normal
use, this product must be in reliable contact.

A High voltage danger, please pay
attention to safety
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Device

installation steps

1.Take out all accessories in the
package from the box .

2.Put the wall hanging board withrubber
plug and self-tapping nail fixed horizon
tally to the walland slight move it to the
under

3.Use four fixing screws to align the fixing
slot of the wall bracket and insert it. Gently
move it to the under and insert to the fixing
card slot.

4.Folding bracket: First take apart the
decorative plastic panel at the back of the
folding stand,then align the folding
bracket to the 100*100 hole of the
machine.

5.Fix the folding bracket to the machine
with M4 screws, cover the decorative plastic
cover, then twist it with the M3 screw

6.Use the electric drill or screwdriver to i
nstall.

7. First fix the rectangular adapterplate
to the machine with M4 screws.

8.Place the triangle base in the aligned
position, then fix it with M3 screws from
both sides, finalpower on the machine.

9. K-typed stand :First fix the fixing screws
to the back of the machine to reserve space
for the card to the bottom, then take out the
base from the package and lay it flat.
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10.Align the machine with the cardslot on
the base and gently moveit down to the
card slot.

11.Plug in the power cord and plug in the
power, presstart the machine with the
silver machine start switch.

12.1t takes long time to power on the machine
the first time, please wait patiently.
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